
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1758
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
MODERNISATION OF LOCO SHEDS
Haque Shri Sk. Saidul

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to extend/modernise loco sheds in the different parts of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, alongwith the Eastern and North- Eastern parts in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1758 BY SHRI SK. SAIDUL
HAQUE TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 16-07-2009 REGARDING MODERNISATION OF LOCO SHEDS

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Extension/modernisation of loco sheds is a continuous process as per Railway's needs. Extension works being undertaken at various loco sheds in the Eastern and North-Eastern region are as under:

Railway Location Description

Eastern   Asansol  Renovation of inspection pits, floor &
    other facilities at Electric Loco shed to suit latest class of locomotives to improve availability and reliability.

Eastern Asansol Additional maintenance facilities for
    12 coach formation of MEMU rakes.

Eastern Asansol Complete drainage system for MEMU shed and Electric loco shed.

Eastern Bardhaman Diesel shed - Remodelling of
    Bardhaman diesel shed.

Eastern Bardhawan Diesel shed - Development of basic infrastructure facilities (Phase-I).


Eastern  Howrah   Diesel shed - Augmentation of
    maintenance facilities of Howrah diesel shed, Extension of BMG shed.

Eastern    Jamalpur Creation of maintenance
    facilities for DEMU and diesel locos at diesel shed.

North East   Malda   Diesel shed - Provision of deep
Frontier   tube well and OH tank.

North East   New Guwahati  Diesel shed - Renovation of battery
Frontier   room as per latest guideline
    providing acid proof team
    GRIB flooring.

North East   New Guwahati  Diesel shed - To develop additional
Frontier   training facility to loco pilot
    and facility for surveillance of diesel shed.

North East   New Guwahati  Improvement in cleaning facility &
Frontier    provision of dust free environment
    for electrical and other critical
    components.

North East   Siliguri  Diesel shed - Renovation of
Frontier    battery section at Diesel Shed.

North East   Siliguri  Diesel shed - Improvement to
Frontier   facilitate IOH activities of BG
    locomotives.

North East   Siliguri  Broad gauge diesel loco shed
Frontier    for homing 50 locos.

South    Bondamunda  Augmentation of facilities for
Eastern    heavy repairs of diesel locos at
    diesel loco shed.

South    Kharagpur  Setting up of DEMU maintenance
Eastern    facilities.


South    Santragachi  Extensi3on of Electric Loco shed
Eastern    for homing 50 locomotives.
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